York Charter, the Board of Trustees of Bellevue and Allied IIospitals be and hereby 
is authorized and empowered to purchase in the open market, without public letting, 
the fresh fruit and vegetables required by the hospitals of the Department during the 
year 1909 in an amount not to exceed eleven thousand two hundred dollars ($11,200). 

FRANK I.. I)OWLING, JAMES J. SMITH, G. A. COLGAN, TIIOS. J. MUL-
I.0 "\. JU'I•:PH FL:\N.\(;:\\. PRIM)!{RI(k C. 110Chhl)OR1PIR, JOII\ S. 
GAYNOR, Committee on Public Letting. 

Board of Trustees, Bellevue and Allied Hospitals, 
Foot of East Twenty-sixth Street,